

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 0728-2011 Version: \* Name: Provision of voter registration materials to families.

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

**In control:** Committee on Governmental Operations

On agenda: 12/8/2011

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to the provision of

voter registration materials to families.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Assignment Change, 2. Committee Report 10/15/12, 3. Hearing Testimony 10/15/12, 4.

Hearing Transcript 10/15/12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/8/2011	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
12/8/2011	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
9/5/2012	*	City Council	Re-referred to Committee by Council	
10/15/2012	*	Committee on Governmental Operations	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/15/2012	*	Committee on Governmental Operations	Laid Over by Committee	
12/31/2013	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	

Int. No. 728

By Council Members Greenfield, Wills, Fidler, James, Koppell, Lander, Levin, Recchia, Rose, Williams, Koslowitz, Palma, Chin, Comrie, Gentile, Jackson, Vann, Garodnick, Lappin, Rodriguez, Barron, Dromm, Mark-Viverito, Brewer, Weprin, Ferreras, Gonzalez, Mendez, Dickens, Gennaro, Arroyo, Nelson, Koo, Van Bramer, Halloran and Oddo

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to the provision of voter registration materials to families.

## Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Section 3-209 of the administrative code of the city of New York, as added by local law 34 for the year 2004, is amended by adding a section heading and by adding a new subdivision f to read as follows:

§3-209. Voter registration forms.

File #: Int 0728-2011, Version: \*

f. The department of education of the city of New York shall provide voter registration forms to all families at the same time and in the same manner as it provides school enrollment forms. The department shall forward any completed voter registration form that it receives to the board of elections of the city of New York.

The department shall also make voter registration forms available on the department's website.

§ 2. This local law shall take effect ninety days after its enactment into law.

AES LS# 2103 4/5/11 3:30pm